

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE U - Cost Plus Fixed Fee	PAGE 1 OF PAGES 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 1A	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 2019 JUL 02	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY DCMA SPRINGFIELD BLDG. 93 PICATINNY ARSENAL, NJ 07806-5000 Mindy.Weinstein@dcma.mil/973-724-8260	CODE S3101A	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) DCMA SPRINGFIELD BLDG. 93 PICATINNY ARSENAL, NJ 07806-5000 DCMASPRINGFIELD2@DCMA.MIL/973-724-8304	CODE S3101A	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 185 RT 36 WEST LONG BR, NJ 07764-1339			(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
			X	1 OA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. N0017814D8035V701
				1 OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 2014 JUN 19
CODE 0LE07	FACILITY CODE			

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR- 43.103(b)
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) SEE CONTINUATION PAGE

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	
		Mindy E. Weinstein Administrative Contracting Officer	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		WEINSTEIN.MINDY.E.1228758040 <small>Digitally signed by WEINSTEIN.MINDY.E.1228758040 DN: c=US, ou=U.S. Government, ou=PKI, ou=Civilian, cn=WEINSTEIN.MINDY.E.1228758040 Date: 2019.07.18 12:07:11 -0500</small>	2019 Jul 03
		(Signature of Contracting Officer)	

Contract Modification Continuation Page

Page 2 of 3

Contract: N0017814D8035V701

Modification Number: 1A

Modification Effective Date: 02 JUL 2019

PURPOSE OF MODIFICATION:

This Bilateral Close Out Modification is issued pursuant to: FAR 42.302(b)(4), delegation from PCO Angela E. Carter in an email dated 26 June 2019 and concurrence by the contractor in an email from George Berges dated 3 May 2019. The purpose of this modification is to address funds at risk of cancelling at the end of FY 19 in the amount of \$95,393.87, CLIN 7000, ACRN AD, which have been determined to be in excess of contractual requirements.

Accordingly, (\$95,393.87), CLIN 7000, ACRN AD, is hereby de-obligated.

POC for this modification is alan.j.baldwin7.civ@mail.mil, 973-724-8332

SUMMARY OF CHANGES:

On ACRN AD, the Obligation Amount is changed from USD 387,407.02 to USD 292,013.15. On Line Item 7000, the Total Line Item Amount is changed from USD 1,129,333.03 to USD 1,033,939.16.

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES:

PRICES / AMOUNTS:

CLIN/ELIN	Noun	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Line Item Amount
7000	BASE YEAR	1	LO	USD 0.00	USD 1,033,939.16

DESCRIPTION:

CLIN/ELIN	NSN	Part Number	Qty Variance Over	Qty Variance Under	Requisition Number	ACRN
7000						

INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE:

CLIN/ELIN	FOB	Inspection	Acceptance	Serv Comp Dt	Transport Priority	Days for Acceptance
7000		S	S	24 Sep 2015		0

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA:

ACCOUNTING and APPROPRIATION DATA:

Existing ACRN(s):

ACRN	USD ACRN Obligated Amt
AD	USD 292,013.15

CLAUSES, SPECIAL PROVISIONS AND PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS:

CLIN 7000: 252.204-0002 LINE ITEM SPECIFIC: SEQUENTIAL ACRN ORDER (SEP 2009)

CLOSING REMARKS:

Contract Modification Continuation Page

Page 3 of 3

Contract: N0017814D8035V701

Modification Number: 1A

Modification Effective Date: 02 JUL 2019

The USD Cost Amount is USD 0.00.

The USD Fee Amount is USD 0.00.

The total funds obligated to this Contract equal USD 3,829,119.87.

The USD Total Contract Amount is USD 4,753,085.31.

As a result of this modification, the total obligated amount of this contract is decreased by USD 95,393.87 from USD 3,924,513.74 to USD 3,829,119.87.

The total contract amount of this contract is unchanged.

List of Attachments

N0017814D8035V701-_PCO_Delegation_-FY_19_cancel__.pdf PCO Delegation to issue mod

N0017814D8035V701_Mod_1A_FY19_Cancel____Systek_Signed.pdf SF30 - Ktr signature

Except as provided by this contract modification, all terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.